FORM PTC-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-02-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

11-23-98

100912002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	tory License		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies	s) ret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac			
Name (line 1) M/A-COM, A Division of	f AMP Incorporated	Month Day Year 09231998		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached		
Name (line 1) United States Air Fo.	rce	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1501 Wilson Blvd., St	uite 614	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Arlington	VA 22209 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Problem of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ABBRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers people's information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneeds, information, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

**REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0573** 

				<del></del>
FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/3_/99	<b>;</b>	Page 2	•••	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Tolonbor	no Number (	
		Area Code and Telephor	ie Number   (703	3)696-9089
Name John	B. Brocki			
Address (line 1) 1501	Wilson Blvd, #61	4, ARL, VA 22209	)	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	the total number of pages	of the attached convey	ance document	# 2
<b>Application Numl</b>	per(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER		
	plication Number(s)	I	Patent Num	
08863759				
If this document is being was	filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the date th	ne patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			
		PCT PC	т	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.	C. Ammiliantiam Muumban	PCT PC	т	PCT
Number of Prope	rties			
•	Enter the total r	number of properties inv	/olved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ NO	NE
Method of Pay Deposit Accoι		d Deposit Accor	unt	
(Enter for paymer	t by deposit account or if additio Depo	nal fees can be charged to the osit Account Number:	e #	
	Auth	norization to charge additio	onal fees: Yes	No No

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

		BROCKI			
Name of Person Signing					

CONFIRMATO	RY INSTRUMENT			
1) Name of Contractor	2) Contract No.			
M/A-COM, A Division of AMP INCORPORATEI (CAGE Code 96341)	F33615-94-C-1408			
3) Title of Inventions				
a. A Two-Layer Hermetic-Like Coating Process for b. A Two-Layer Hermetic-Like Coating Process for Flip-Chip Bonding Capabilities	On-Wafer Encapsulation of GaAs MMIC's, and On-Wafer Encapsulation of GaAs MMIC's Having			
4) Name of Inventor(s) (Last, First, MI) Varmazis, Kaleta, Ar	Costas, and nthony			
5) Serial No.	6) Filing Date			
	<ul><li>a. May 27, 1997 (priority from Dec 21, 1995)</li><li>b. February 6, 1998 (continuation-in-part of a. above)</li></ul>			
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Far 52.227-12 (June 1989) included in Contract No. F33615-94-C-1408 with USAF/AFMC/ASC, Wright Laboratory, Wright Patterson AFB, OH.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.  The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed thistwenty third day ofSeptember 1998				
(Seal)  Attest Source m Souza	Ann Make Virane 9-23-98  Title of Contractor Supervisor, Government Contract Administration  Business Address 1011 Pawtucket Boulevard, P.O. Box 3295  Lowell, MA 01853-3295			

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0575